



BEFORE THE BOARD OF DISCIPLINARY APPEALS
Appointed By
THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

IN THE MATTER OF

PHILLIP WAYNE HAYES,

STATE BAR CARD NO. 24012803

§
§
§
§
§

CAUSE NO. 67002

ORDER OF NONSUIT AND DISMISSAL OF CASE

On October 21, 2022, the Commission for Lawyer Discipline, Petitioner, filed a notice of nonsuit in the above-captioned and numbered compulsory discipline case. The Board of Disciplinary Appeals finds that the nonsuit is effective upon filing and that there are no claims that are not addressed by the nonsuit. Accordingly, the Board recognizes the nonsuit of all claims against Respondent, Phillip Wayne Hayes, and **ORDERS** that this compulsory discipline case be dismissed without prejudice as to refiling.

SIGNED this 26th day of October 2022.

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Kevin H.", is written over a horizontal line.

CHAIR PRESIDING